Independence Weekend Family Celebration July 5, 2025 Dauphin County Heroes Grove						
WWW.AMERICA250PA.ORG	Heroes Grove	Linglestown Post 272	Voiture 269 Post 1		UPHIN OUNTY PAR	WER PAXTON TOWNSHIP KS&RECREATION
Independence Weekend Celebration Sponsorships						
Note: July 4, 2026	Presenting	Gold	Red	White	Blue	Patriot (Individuals)
LOWER PAXTON	\$5,000	\$2,500	\$1,000	\$500	\$250	\$100
FOUNDATION	Presenting	Ceremony Sponsor	Pledge of Allegience Lead by New Citizens Sponsor			
- Alter		Heroes Grove	Salute to the Flags Sponsor			
			Live Music Sponsor			
			Spirit of Volunteerism Awards Sponsor			
		Festival Sponsor	Picnic Grove Sponsor Hornungs Hardware			
			Food Court Sponsor			
			Kids Corner Sponsor 40&8 Voiture 269			
			Midway Games Sponsor VFW Post 148			
			Meet A Vet American Legion Post 272			
			Heritage Zone Sponsor Dauphin County			
Limit	1	1 Remaining	5 Remaining	9 Remaining	6 Remaining	50 Remaining
Marketing Material	ALL	ALL	ALL			
Digital Marketing	ALL	ALL	ALL			
Logo on Event Postcards	YES	YES	YES			
Social Media Shout Outs on Heroes Grove & LPCF	3 Individual	2 Individual	1 Individual 1 Group	1 Group (of 5)	1 Group (of 10)	1 Group (of 10)
Spokesperson to speak at the event	YES	YES				
Recognized in Media Releases	YES	YES				
Onsite Presence for the event	YES	YES	YES			
Verbal Recognition during the program	YES	YES	YES			
Company Logo on Sponsor Sign at the event	YES	YES	YES			
Name Listed on the Sponsor Sign at the event				YES	YES	YES
Company Logo and Link to Your Homepage on Website Page	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	

Participation on printed material is dependent on printing deadlines.



Lower Paxton Community Foundation also hosts the annual Lower Paxton Christkindlmarkt Saturday, December 13, 2025 Presented By The Linglestown American Legion Post 272

Make Checks Payable to: Lower Paxton Community Foundation

PO Box 6132, Harrisburg, PA 17112 | lopaxfoundation@gmail.com

MEMO LINE: Independence Weekend

The Independence Weekend Celebrationis a project of the Lower Paxton Community Foundation, a registered 501(c)(3) with the Internal Revenue Service.

The official registration and financial information of the Lower Paxton Community Foundation may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toil-free, within Pennsylvania, 800-732-0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.

For More Info, Contact: John Hanks, Jr at 717-608-8677 or lopaxfoundation@gmail.com